Kalshi

May 19, 2021

SUBMITTED VIA CFTC PORTAL

Secretary of the Commission Office of the Secretariat U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: KalshiEX LLC - DCM Rulebook Amendment - Exhibit M

Dear Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Section 5c(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act (the "Act") and Section 40.6(a) of the regulations of the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission"), KalshiEX LLC ("Kalshi") hereby notifies the Commission that it has amended certain of its rules pursuant to Commission Regulation 40.6(a). The amended materials are attached hereto as **Exhibit M, KalshiEX LLC Rulebook.**

The amendments to the Rules consist of amendments to Chapter 7 and conforming changes to Rule 13.1(h). These changes are made in order (i) to provide for fair and orderly settlement of a contract if an event or circumstance arises that has a material impact on the reliability or transparency of a contract's settlement source or the underlying related to the contract; and (ii) to update the provisions for settlement review.

Kalshi certifies that the amendments comply with the requirements of the Commodity Exchange Act and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder. Kalshi is not aware of any substantive opposing views expressed with respect to this filing and certifies that, concurrent with this filing, a clean copy of this submission was posted on the Kalshi website and may be accessed at: https://kalshi.com/regulatory.

If you have any questions or comments or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Elie Mishory Chief Regulatory Officer KalshiEX LLC emishory@kalshi.com